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Duke Ellington School of the Arts
DESA | WHO TO CONTACT LIST
Principal: Sandi Logan (sandi.logan@k12.dc.gov)

Area Contact Email
504/IEP Accommodation Plans Tarisai Lumumba-Umoja tarisai.lumumba-umoja@k12.dc.gov
Admissions Savannah O. Williams or Veronica Martin admissions@ellingtonarts.org
Arts Fees Lee Jackson or Barbara Bennett finance@ellingtonarts.org 
Arts Innovation/STEAM Greg Watkins greg.watkins@k12.dc.gov
Arts Programming Angela Jones ajones@ellingtonarts.org
Aspen Login Reset Dana Nearing or Counseling Department dnearing@ellingtonarts.org
Attendance Maria Lewis Maria.Lewis@k12.dc.gov
Behavior Support/Concerns James (Jay) Walker james.Walker4@k12.dc.gov 
COVID-19 Safety Coordinator Jevelle Branch Jevelle.Branch@k12.dc.gov 
COVID-19 Testing Information Jevelle Branch Jevelle.Branch@k12.dc.gov 
Early Dismissal Front Office attendance@ellingtonarts.org
Elevator Pass for Students Nurse James Delphenia.James.CHN@k12.dc.gov
Enrollment / Change of Address / Residency 
Verification

Savannah O. Williams  or Dana Nearing dukeellingtonenroll@k12.dc,gov

Executive Assistant to Principal Veronica Martin veronica.martin@k12.dc.gov
External Affairs, Communications and Public Relations Savannah O. Williams  sroverton@ellingtonarts.org

Grade Changes Donna Hayden Donna.Hayden@k12.dc.gov
Graduation AP Isaac Daniel Isaac.Daniel@k12.dc.gov
Guidance Counselor 9th & 10th Grade Marquis Mathis Marquis.Mathis@k12.dc.gov
Guidance Counselor 11th & 12th Grade Suwana Reavis suwana.reavis@k12.dc.gov
ID Cards/Fingerprints AP Isaac Daniel Isaac.Daniel@k12.dc.gov
Kids Ride Free Cards Jennifer Turner jennifer.turner2@k12.dc.gov
Media Center/Library Services Melissa Bethea melissa.bethea@k12.dc.gov
Naviance Log In/Password (Parent) Donna Hayden/ Gudiance Counselors Donna.Hayden@k12.dc.gov, 

Marquis.Mathis@k12.dc.gov, 
suwana.reavis@k12.dc.gov

Naviance Log In/Password (Student) Donna Hayden/ Gudiance Counselors Donna.Hayden@k12.dc.gov, 
Marquis.Mathis@k12.dc.gov, 
suwana.reavis@k12.dc.gov

Parent Concerns Amber Golden, SHADE President amberagolden@gmail.com
Picture Day/Senior Pictures AP Isaac Daniel Isaac.Daniel@k12.dc.gov 
Programming and Scheduling Questions Donna Hayden Donna.Hayden@k12.dc.gov 
Prom Nicolas Ojeda & Veronica Martin nicolas.ojeda@k12.dc.gov; 

veronica.martin@k12.dc.gov
Safety/Security Concerns Jevelle Branch Jevelle.Branch@k12.dc.gov 
School Psychologist Dr. James Ballard James.Ballard@k12.dc.gov
Senior Class Council Nicolas Ojeda and Veronica Martin nicolas.ojeda@k12.dc.gov; 

veronica.martin@k12.dc.gov
Standardized Examinations AP Lisa Jones Lisa.Jones2@k12.dc.gov
Technical Support (School devices, wifi, and in 
building support)

Melvin Clay Melvin.Clay@k12.dc.gov

Ticketing and Box Office Jevelle Branch Jevelle.Branch@k12.dc.gov
Transcripts Dana Nearing  dnearing@ellingtonarts.org
Virtual Learning / Medical Authorization Request AP Lisa Jones and Savannah O. Williams Lisa.Jones2@k12.dc.gov, 

sroverton@ellingtonarts.org
Website Savannah O. Williams and Webmaster webmaster@ellingtonarts.org
Work Permits Maxine H. Stone maxine.stone@k12.dc.gov
Yearbook Photos, Yearbook Oscar Jamaal & Angela Jones Oscar.Jamaal@k12.dc.gov ; 

ajones@ellingtonarts.org 


